
Nicholls (10-5,3-3 Southland) -vs- McNeese (7-9,2-3 Southland)
01/11/25 at Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA

 
 

 
 
Nicholls 60

McNeese 47

Date: 01/11/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,568
Site: Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA
Referees: Terra  Moyers, Alexis Burton, Corey Malone

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nicholls 17 19 11 13 60
McNeese 14 7 10 16 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Curtis,Britiya * 29 5-8 1-3 2-4 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 13
03 Swift,Tanita * 34 4-13 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 0 1 4 0 1 11
30 Burks,Emani * 25 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 1 6
20 Garnett,Elli * 22 1-6 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 4
01 Jalomo,Jesslynn * 27 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 3
22 Brister,Deonna 25 4-7 1-3 3-3 1-7 8 1 1 2 0 2 12
05 Jones,Malaya 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
23 Craig,Daelyn 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 3 0 0 4
10 Scott,Laryn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 4-17 10-14 7-25 32 18 9 11 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 4-17   23.5 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Guillory,Paris * 35 4-14 3-5 1-2 0-3 3 5 0 1 0 0 12
14 Yespes,Mireia * 30 3-7 0-1 5-5 4-4 8 1 0 3 0 0 11
22 Ellis,Kiayra * 25 3-13 0-2 4-6 0-5 5 4 1 2 3 0 10
35 Joseph,Wilnie * 24 1-3 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 2 0 1 0 0 4
07 Williams,Tyrielle * 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 5 0 0 4
01 Reeves,Azjah 29 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 0 4
21 Berry,Boston 17 1-3 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
20 McQuietor,Sydney 16 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
06 Young,Avery 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 3-11 12-20 14-27 41 14 5 20 3 0 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 3-11   27.3 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,TANITA 09:53

09:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YESPES,MIREIA
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,KIAYRA

GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 09:12 2-2
08:37 MISS JUMPER by YESPES,MIREIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,WILNIE
08:22 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by YESPES,MIREIA
08:16 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,EMANI 07:49 4-4
ASSIST  by CURTIS,BRITIYA --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,KIAYRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BURKS,EMANI 07:20

07:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,EMANI 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,PARIS
06:44 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 06:10 6-6

05:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
STEAL  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,EMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:45 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN --
FOUL  by BURKS,EMANI 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
05:30 SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH
05:20 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,WILNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEVES,AZJAH
MISS LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KIAYRA
04:45 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,BRITIYA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,EMANI --

04:32 FOUL  by JOSEPH,WILNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
04:32 SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 04:32
SUB IN by BRISTER,DEONNA 04:32
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,TANITA 04:21

04:11 TURNOVER  by REEVES,AZJAH
04:11 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,PARIS
04:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 04:11
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAELYN 04:11
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 03:54
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,BRITIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRISTER,DEONNA(in the paint) 03:48 10-10

03:29 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:26 MISS JUMPER by YESPES,MIREIA
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DAELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,BRITIYA 03:14 12-10 V 2

03:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
03:07 FOUL  by REEVES,AZJAH

SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 03:07



SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 03:07
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,BRITIYA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by YESPES,MIREIA
02:44 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by CRAIG,DAELYN 02:34
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DAELYN 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
02:34 SUB IN by GUILLORY,PARIS
02:18 MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MALAYA(in the paint) 02:08 14-12 V 2

01:52 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
01:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
01:52 SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON
01:52 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
01:52 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

SUB OUT by CURTIS,BRITIYA 01:52
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 01:52
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by SWIFT,TANITA --
MISS 3PTR by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KIAYRA
01:06 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRISTER,DEONNA 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH

00:16 TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,PARIS
STEAL  by BRISTER,DEONNA 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:00 17-14 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by REEVES,AZJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA
10:00 SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE
09:43 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DAELYN 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by YESPES,MIREIA

REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,TANITA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
08:16 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,KIAYRA

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DAELYN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALAYA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KIAYRA
07:46 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,KIAYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

07:11 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA
REBOUND DEF by JALOMO,JESSLYNN --

06:47 FOUL  by YESPES,MIREIA
06:47 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
06:47 SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH

SUB OUT by SWIFT,TANITA 06:47
SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 06:47
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAELYN 06:47



SUB IN by CURTIS,BRITIYA 06:47
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 06:47
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 06:47
GOOD FT by BRISTER,DEONNA 06:47 18-16 V 2
GOOD FT by BRISTER,DEONNA 06:47 19-16 V 3
FOUL  by GARNETT,ELLI 06:39

06:13 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,WILNIE
REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,BRITIYA(in the paint) 05:57 21-16 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
05:55 SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
05:35 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,BRITIYA(in the paint) 05:13 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by BURKS,EMANI --

05:02 TURNOVER  by YESPES,MIREIA
05:02 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
05:02 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

GOOD LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint) 04:36 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN --

04:36 FOUL  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
GOOD FT by GARNETT,ELLI 04:36 26-18 V 8

04:24 TURNOVER  by REEVES,AZJAH
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,EMANI 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 03:41
SUB OUT by BRISTER,DEONNA 03:41
SUB IN by SWIFT,TANITA 03:41
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 03:41

03:35 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MALAYA 03:08 29-18 V 11

03:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by GARNETT,ELLI 02:53
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 02:53
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAELYN 02:53

02:45 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY

02:40 TURNOVER  by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
STEAL  by SWIFT,TANITA 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:36 31-18 V 13

02:20 TURNOVER  by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
02:20 SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
02:20 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
02:20 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA
02:20 SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE
02:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
02:20 SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON

GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,BRITIYA 01:58 34-18 V 16
ASSIST  by BURKS,EMANI --

01:39 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BURKS,EMANI 01:39
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,EMANI --

01:14 FOUL  by GUILLORY,PARIS
GOOD FT by CURTIS,BRITIYA 01:14 35-18 V 17
GOOD FT by CURTIS,BRITIYA 01:14 36-18 V 18

00:57 36-21 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,AZJAH

TURNOVER  by SWIFT,TANITA 00:36
00:25 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 00:22
SUB IN by BRISTER,DEONNA 00:22

00:15 TURNOVER  by YESPES,MIREIA
SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 00:15
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:15
MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,BRITIYA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,WILNIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by REEVES,AZJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

SUB OUT by BRISTER,DEONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 10:00
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 09:34

09:34 BLOCK  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
REBOUND OFF by SWIFT,TANITA --

09:32 FOUL  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,WILNIE
09:02 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,KIAYRA

STEAL  by BURKS,EMANI 09:02
GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,EMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 38-21 V 17

08:33 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,KIAYRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YESPES,MIREIA

08:32 38-23 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
08:32 SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
08:32 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
08:12 FOUL  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
08:12 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
08:12 SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH

GOOD FT by SWIFT,TANITA 08:12 39-24 V 15
GOOD FT by SWIFT,TANITA 08:12 40-24 V 16

07:49 TURNOVER  by REEVES,AZJAH
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,TANITA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
07:08 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,EMANI --
07:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
07:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
07:02 SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON

MISS FT by CURTIS,BRITIYA(fastbreak) 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CURTIS,BRITIYA(fastbreak) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH
06:43 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 06:16
SUB IN by BRISTER,DEONNA 06:16

06:11 TURNOVER  by YESPES,MIREIA
MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWIFT,TANITA 05:36



SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 05:36
SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 05:36
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAELYN 05:36

05:32 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DAELYN 05:18

04:55 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,BOSTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YESPES,MIREIA

FOUL  by CRAIG,DAELYN 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAELYN 04:52
SUB IN by SWIFT,TANITA 04:52

04:52 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
04:52 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA

SUB OUT by SWIFT,TANITA 04:40
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAELYN 04:40
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DAELYN 04:40

04:25 MISS LAYUP by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YESPES,MIREIA

FOUL  by GARNETT,ELLI 04:19
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 04:19
SUB IN by SWIFT,TANITA 04:19

03:57 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,BRITIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRISTER,DEONNA(in the paint) 03:40 42-29 V 13

03:40 FOUL  by GUILLORY,PARIS
SUB OUT by CURTIS,BRITIYA 03:40
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 03:40
GOOD FT by BRISTER,DEONNA 03:40 43-29 V 14

03:30 TURNOVER  by BERRY,BOSTON
STEAL  by JONES,MALAYA 03:30
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALAYA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
FOUL  by JONES,MALAYA 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 MISS FT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DAELYN(in the paint) 02:43 45-29 V 16
ASSIST  by BRISTER,DEONNA --

02:30 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,BOSTON

02:26 TURNOVER  by BERRY,BOSTON
STEAL  by BRISTER,DEONNA 02:26
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,DAELYN(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by BRISTER,DEONNA(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,PARIS
FOUL  by CRAIG,DAELYN 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by REEVES,AZJAH
02:17 SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
02:17 SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON
02:17 SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY
02:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
02:17 SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE
02:17 MISS FT by GUILLORY,PARIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:17 45-30 V 15 GOOD FT by GUILLORY,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by YESPES,MIREIA

01:40 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --



MISS 3PTR by BRISTER,DEONNA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by YESPES,MIREIA

01:06 MISS LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,WILNIE

FOUL  by CRAIG,DAELYN 01:05
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAELYN 01:05
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 01:05

01:05 MISS FT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:05 45-31 V 14 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 00:47 47-31 V 16

00:31 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
00:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
00:31 SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH

MISS 3PTR by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH

00:04 MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,TANITA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 10:00
SUB IN by CURTIS,BRITIYA 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,WILNIE
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,EMANI 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,WILNIE
SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 09:06
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 09:06

08:56 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:55 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AVERY
08:55 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA
08:42 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
08:42 SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BRISTER,DEONNA(in the paint) 08:40 49-31 V 18
ASSIST  by GARNETT,ELLI --

08:21 MISS JUMPER by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,EMANI --
MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,PARIS
FOUL  by GARNETT,ELLI 07:46

07:46 49-32 V 17 GOOD FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
07:46 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
07:46 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,PARIS
07:46 SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,SYDNEY
07:46 SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON
07:46 SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE

SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 07:46
SUB OUT by BRISTER,DEONNA 07:46
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 07:46
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 07:46
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,BRITIYA(in the paint) 07:29 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by JONES,MALAYA --

06:58 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,WILNIE

FOUL  by BURKS,EMANI 06:49
06:49 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
06:49 SUB IN by GUILLORY,PARIS
06:49 51-34 V 17 GOOD FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
06:49 MISS FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA



REBOUND DEF by JONES,MALAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,EMANI(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH
06:21 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 06:20
SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 06:20
SUB IN by BRISTER,DEONNA 06:20
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAELYN 06:20

06:05 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRISTER,DEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TANITA(in the paint) 05:38

05:38 BLOCK  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KIAYRA

SUB OUT by CURTIS,BRITIYA 05:37
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 05:37
FOUL  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 05:36

05:16 51-36 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRISTER,DEONNA 04:59 54-36 V 18
ASSIST  by SWIFT,TANITA --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AZJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,BOSTON

04:38 54-39 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,BOSTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:14 FOUL  by JOSEPH,WILNIE

MISS FT by SWIFT,TANITA 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SWIFT,TANITA 04:14 55-39 V 16

03:55 TURNOVER  by BERRY,BOSTON
SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 03:54
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 03:54
FOUL  by BRISTER,DEONNA 03:46
TURNOVER  by BRISTER,DEONNA 03:46
SUB OUT by BRISTER,DEONNA 03:46
SUB IN by CURTIS,BRITIYA 03:46

03:30 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KIAYRA
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,BRITIYA --
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,TANITA 03:03

02:53 55-41 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by SWIFT,TANITA 02:49
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 02:49
SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 02:49
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 02:49

02:38 FOUL  by GUILLORY,PARIS
02:35 FOUL  by GUILLORY,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,DAELYN(in the paint) 02:19
02:19 BLOCK  by ELLIS,KIAYRA

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KIAYRA
02:07 55-43 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,BOSTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,PARIS
02:07 SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY
02:07 MISS FT by BERRY,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by GARNETT,ELLI --
01:46 FOUL  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
01:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AVERY
01:46 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
01:46 SUB IN by GUILLORY,PARIS
01:46 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA

SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 01:46



SUB IN by BRISTER,DEONNA 01:46
01:46 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
01:46 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

MISS LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,DAELYN --
GOOD TIPIN by CRAIG,DAELYN(in the paint) 01:28 57-43 V 14
FOUL  by BURKS,EMANI 01:21

01:21 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
01:21 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
01:21 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,PARIS
01:21 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
01:21 SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY
01:21 SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE

SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 01:21
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 01:21

01:20 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
01:20 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MALAYA(in the paint) 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by YESPES,MIREIA

FOUL  by CRAIG,DAELYN 01:04
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAELYN 01:04
SUB IN by SWIFT,TANITA 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,WILNIE
TURNOVER  by JONES,MALAYA 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AVERY
01:01 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
01:01 SUB IN by GUILLORY,PARIS
01:01 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 01:00
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 01:00

00:54 MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,TANITA --

00:53 FOUL  by GUILLORY,PARIS
00:53 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,PARIS
00:53 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA

MISS FT by GARNETT,ELLI 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARNETT,ELLI 00:53 58-46 V 12
FOUL  by GARNETT,ELLI 00:41
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 00:41
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 00:41

00:41 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
00:41 MISS FT by ELLIS,KIAYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,WILNIE
00:38 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,WILNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,TANITA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
00:38 SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY

SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 00:38
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:38
TURNOVER  by BRISTER,DEONNA 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AVERY
00:32 SUB IN by ELLIS,KIAYRA

SUB OUT by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:32
SUB OUT by JONES,MALAYA 00:32
SUB IN by SCOTT,LARYN 00:32
SUB IN by BURKS,EMANI 00:32

00:21 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,KIAYRA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21



00:21 SUB OUT by ELLIS,KIAYRA
00:21 SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY

SUB OUT by SCOTT,LARYN 00:21
SUB OUT by BURKS,EMANI 00:21
SUB IN by JALOMO,JESSLYNN 00:21
SUB IN by JONES,MALAYA 00:21
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MALAYA(in the paint) 00:14 60-47 V 13

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,BRITIYA --


